	······································				2
2. AMENDMENTALODIFICATION NO. 0010	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See block 16c.	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. NRO-11-288		5. PROJECT NO.(If applic	able)
8. ISSUED BY C	ODE 3100	dated: 7/12/2011 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than It	em 6) C(DDE 3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Morie Gunter-Henderson Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555	n	U.S. Nuclear Regul Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01- Washington, DC 205	atory Commission B10M	L	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county	r, Slate and ZIP Code)	/ (X	BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	TION NO.	<u></u>
N J NUMARK ASSOCIATES INC NUMARK ASSOCIATES, INC.			0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
1220 19TH ST NW STE 500			10A. MODIFICATION OF CONT NRC-42-07-481 000		
WASHINGTON DC 200362444			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	,,,,	
CODE 7882473			01 20 2000		
11. THIS II	TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AME	ENDMENTS OF SOLICITAT	IONS		
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendm (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegr KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or l and date specified.	copies of the amenda am which includes a reference to the PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE by virtue of this amendment you d	nent; (b) By acknowledging rece the solicitation and amendment i RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR iesire to change an offer already	ipt of this amendment on ea numbers. FAILURE OF YC TO THE HOUR AND DATE submitted, such change ma	ach copy of the DUR AC- SPECIFIED MAY ay be made	
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	Obligate: \$21,600	IC:Q4159 BOC:252A APPN: CS Code: 541990	31X0200		
13. THIS ITEM /	APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC		ORDERS,		
	ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER				
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:	(Specify Bulhority) THE CHANGES SET FO	RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONT	RACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.		
8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODI		HANGES (such as changes in payin	g office, appropriation date, etc.)		
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INT					<u> </u>
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	Mutual Agreement Betwee	an The Parties			
x					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not,	X is required to sign this docum	pent and return 2 co	pies to the issuing office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION (Organize The purpose of this modification is at no additional cost to the Govern Ceiling Amount: \$386,217 (Unchanged	ment and (2) add increme	od of performance through	ugh 31 March 2012		
Obligated Amount: \$382,100 (Changed Period of Performance: 4/28/2008 -	()				
See page two for details					
				·	
Except as provided havein, all terms and conditions of the documen	l referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore c	hanged, remains unchanged and in full forc	and effect.		
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAC Morie Gunter-Hende			
Neil J. Numark, Press	det	Contracting Office	er /		
15B. CONTRACTORING FERTIR	15C. DATE SKINED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY	f-/l		عة ()
(31g)nauter to person autronized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070			Contracting Officer)		
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE				ARD FORM 30 (REV, 10 bed by BSA - FAR (48 CFR	
TEMPLATE - ABMOOT	SUNSI REVIEW	UVNITLE I, E		ADMOO2	

•

¢.

NRC-42-07-481 Task Order 9 MODIFICATION 10

The purpose of this modification is to (1) extend the period of performance through 31 March 2012 and (2) add incremental funds in the amount of \$21,600.00. Accordingly, this task order is hereby modified as follows:

Page 2, paragraph 2 of Task Order 9 is hereby deleted in it's entirety and replaced with the following paragraph:

"Task Order No. 9 shall be in effect from 5/14/08 through 3/31/2012 with a cost ceiling of \$386,217.00. The amount of \$375,062.00 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and the amount of \$11,155.00 represents the fixed fee."

Page 2, paragraph 3 of Task Order 9 is hereby deleted in it's entirety and replaced with the following paragraph:

"The amount obligated by the Government in respect to this task order is \$382,100.00 of which \$371,064.00 represents the reimbursable coast, and the amount of \$11,036.00 represents the fixed fee."

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.